Other payables and accrued expenses  375 46  46
Tax liability, other than income tax  643 7  7
Current income tax liability 12 231 517  517
Payable to customers under construction

contracts

20 26,586 6,916  6,916
  38,635 13,382  13,382

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

260,307 116,428  125,158

Sergey V. Bachin

______________________________
General Director of JSC Open Investments

The notes on pages 8 to 37 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

 3

JSC OPEN INVESTMENTS AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2004

   Pro forma
statement
 (Note 3)

 Pro forma
statement
 (Note 3)

 Notes  Year Ended  Year Ended  Year Ended  Year Ended

   31 December  31 December  31 December  31 December

   2004  2003  2004  2003

   ‘000 USD  ‘000 USD ‘000 USD  ‘000 USD

   (restated)  (restated)

REVENUE
Rental income from investment property 5 3,162 3,266 3,162 3,266
Other rental income  187 - 187 -
Land sold 20 734 2,124 734 2,124
Revenue under construction contracts 20 32,344 9,099 32,344 9,099
Other revenue  313 - 313 -
  36,740 14,489 36,740 14,489
COST OF SALES
Cost of land sold  (734) (2,124) (734) (2,124)
Cost of the construction contracts  (17,401) (4,494) (17,401) (4,494)
  (18,135) (6,618) (18,135) (6,618)

GROSS PROFIT  18,605 7,871 18,605 7,871

Selling, general and administrative

expenses

16,20 (6,037) (3,475) (6,037) (3,475)

OPERATING PROFIT  12,568 4,396 12,568 4,396

Finance costs, net 17,20 (3,056) (693) (3,056) (693)
Gain on investment property revaluation  2,500 - 2,500 3,846
Gain on available-for-sale securities 7 - 3,964 - 3,964
Net gain on foreign currency operations  743 2,076 743 2,076
Other income  85 252 85 252
Other expenses  (1,048) (114) (1,048) (114)
  (776) 5,485 (776) 9,331

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX AND

CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICY  11,792 9,881 11,792 13,727

Cummulative effect of change in

accounting policy  8,730 - - -

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX  20,522 9,881 11,792 13,727

INCOME TAX (including the effect of

change in accounting policy)

10 (6,530) (1,578) (4,435) (2,501)

NET PROFIT  13,992 8,303 7,357 11,226

PER SHARE in USD (basic and diluted) 18 6.64  4.64  3.49  6.27

Sergey V. Bachin

______________________________